ra
tio

n
(U

SA
)

R
al

in
k

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
 (S

in
ga

po
re

)
C

or
p.

 P
te

. L
td

.
3

-

$2
3,

27
8

0.
02

%

3

$2
3,

26
4

0.
03

%

-201-

(
)

(
)

1.
0

2.
1

1. 2. 3.

-202-

( )
( )

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9) .2

2.
(1)

(2)

3.
(1)

(2)
A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.
.3(3)

-203-

( )
( )

1.

2.
(1)

  101  100
  $10,201,827 $8,293,372
  87,290,990   73,075,397
  1,770,343 5,488,725
  $99,263,160 $86,857,494

(2)
  101.12.31 100.12.31
  $22,343,544 $22,662,060
  3,177,168 3,186,171
  1,054,018 163,858
  $26,574,730 $26,012,089

3.

  101  100
(%) (%)

$14,057,376 14.16 $16,898,591  19.45
10,465,080 10.54 8,152,896  9.39

$24,522,456 24.70 $25,051,487  28.84

-204-

( )
( )

IFRSs
( )

102 (
IFRSs) 99 2 2

0990004943 :

1. IFRSs
IFRSs

:

1.
2. IFRSs
3. IFRSs
4. IFRSs
5. IFRS1

6.

7.
8. IFRSs
9. IFRS1

10. IFRSs
11. IFRSs 2012

12. (
)

2. IFRSs
:

IFRSs 102

IFRSs
IFRSs IFRSs

IFRS 1

-205-

( )
( )

IAS 39

(

)

IAS 28

IFRSs

(a)
(b)

IAS 19
( )

IAS 19

AS 12
(Probable)

IAS 1

IAS 12

-206-

( )
( )

3.

(1) 101 1 1

 IFRSs
- $2,203,872 $(186,259) $2,017,613 A

 1,834,664 146,319 1,980,983 A B
-  - 269,382 269,382 C E

 3,826 (3,826) - C
 143,698,746 (220,940) 143,477,806 E
 147,741,108 4,676 147,745,784

 190,538 254,541 445,079 C
-  590,934 4,520 595,454 C E

 30,631,309   - 30,631,309
 31,412,781 259,061 31,671,842

 11,475,191 - 11,475,191
 24,605,882 (117,473) 24,488,409 A B D
 82,463,225 (136,729) 82,326,496 A B C D

 (2,253,504) (183) (2,253,687) A
 43,192 - 43,192

 (55,970) - (55,970)
 50,311 - 50,311

 116,328,327 (254,385) 116,073,942

A. IAS 28 - 186,259
147,883 2,514

183 40,707

B. 1,564
205 1,769

C.
IAS 19

IFRS 1

254,541 3,826
- 43,272 - 650
214,445

D. - IFRSs
IFRSs 120,192

E. IFRSs

-207-

( )
( )

(2) 101 12 31

 IFRSs
-  $3,779,013 $200,000 $3,979,013 F J

- 2,469,373  (386,259) 2,083,114 A J
 57,162,699 231,210 57,393,909 A B E

 441 (441) - C
 1,152,854 (114,347) 1,038,507 G
-  266,785 649,006 915,791 C D F J

 - 114,347 114,347 G
 3,223 (3,223) - C

 145,408,568 (526,731) 144,881,837 J
 210,242,956 163,562 210,406,518
 13,139,736 114,144 13,253,880 D

 220,083 335,671 555,754 C
-  1,156,875 38,259 1,195,134 C F J

 19,952,149 (8,123) 19,944,026 J
 34,468,843 479,951 34,948,794

 13,493,804 - 13,493,804
 79,551,866 120,632 79,672,498 A B H I

 87,822,629 (326,072) 87,496,557
A B C D

E F H I
 (5,762,265) (220) (5,762,485) A

 (10,503) 10,503 - C
 700,343 (121,232) 579,111 F

 (55,970) - (55,970)
 34,209 - 34,209

 175,774,113 (316,389) 175,457,724

A. IAS 28 - 186,259
132,303 2,714

220 56,450

B. 402 205
607

C.
IAS 19

IFRS 1

335,671 441
3,223 - 57,064 -

2,408 290,366
10,503

-208-

( )
( )

D. IAS 19
114,144 19,404 94,740

E. IFRSs

99,309 99,309

F. IFRSs

134,495
- 27,417 - 40,680

121,232

G. IFRSs
114,347 114,347

H. - IFRSs
IFRSs 33,835

I. IFRSs
151,548 151,548

J. IFRSs

(3) 101

 IFRSs
  $99,263,160 $- $99,263,160
  (58,200,706) (3,433) (58,204,139) A
 41,062,454 (3,433) 41,059,021
 (28,557,148) (99,098) (28,656,246) A B
( ) 12,505,306 (102,531) 12,402,775

 4,114,251 (31,945) 4,082,306
C D E F

G
 16,619,557 (134,476) 16,485,081

 (971,244) 30,693 (940,551) A B F
 15,648,313 (103,783) 15,544,530

A. IAS 19
3,433 110,711 19,404

-209-

( )
( )

B. IAS 19 11,613
1,974

C. 1,162

D. IAS 28 -
15,743

E. IFRSs
99,309

F. IFRSs

274,172
239,297 13,263

G. IFRSs
151,548

4. IFRS 1 optional
exemptions mandatory exceptions

(1) IFRS 3

IFRS 1

(2)

(3) IAS 19.120A(p)

(4) IFRS 2

(5) IFRIC 4

(6) IFRIC 1

-210-

/
/

-
-

9,
81

5,
00

0

$2
0,

80
8

-
$2

0,
80

8
3

-
-

80
,0

00
,0

00

$7

00
,6

40
-

$7
00

,6
40

-
-

-
27

,0
79

,5
20

$3
05

,4
38

-
$3

05
,4

38
-

-
-

28
,9

13
,2

60

$2

59
,9

30
-